TOYOTA TAMWORTH COUNTRY MUSIC FESTIVAL 2025

## 17-26 JANUARY 2025

## TCMF2025 Toyota FanZone Stage Terms and Conditions

In performing on the TCMF2025 Toyota FanZone stage I agree to abide by all instructions and conditions imposed by Tamworth Regional Council and acknowledge the following information:

- 1. It is the responsibility of the act to report to the stage manager fifteen minutes before the elected time of their performance.
- 2. All electrical leads and electrical appliances must be tested and tagged.
- 3. Each act must ensure that they do not exceed their performance time allowance. The allocated time for each performance set includes set-up, performance and dismantle from stage.
- 4. Microphones and instrument DI's will be provided by the organisers. Instruments and all other equipment must be supplied by the act.
- 5. A drum kit will be on stage if needed for a performance. Drummers to bring own sticks. If the kit is changed for a performance (eg changed from right to left hand) the kit needs to be reset before the next performance.
- 6. We encourage live music only however; pre-recorded music is also permitted.
- 7. No alcohol, illegal substances, bad language, or cigarettes including e-cigarettes will be allowed on or around the stage.
- 8. Tamworth Regional Council accepts NO responsibility for the security and or any loss or damages incurred to performers or their instruments or equipment during the Tamworth Country Music Festival.
- 9. I hereby consent to Tamworth Regional Council taking photographs and / or audio-visual footage of me and/or my group and/or my child/children, for the use in Council publications, promotions, website or other material.
- 10. No damage is to be done to stages, equipment or other property.
- 11. Authorised officers of the Tamworth Regional Council may at any time request the performers to cease their activity if the officer is of the opinion that the activity is causing public inconvenience or nuisance. The performer must immediately comply with such as request.
- 12. I/we indemnify Tamworth Regional Council and its employees and volunteers against any and all liabilities, claims and actions that may eventuate from performing on the Toyota FanZone Stage during the 2025 Tamworth Country Music Festival, Friday 17 January to Sunday 26 January 2025.

